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0
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773INVENTORY

EPA (FY26)

EPA (FY27)

0 0 0 0 0 105 717

0 0 0 0 0 101 714

% INV to FY26 EPA

% INV to FY27 EPA

109% 108%

113% 108%

822

815

108%

109%

TOTAL

887

Command Senior/Master Chief - B800

19-Dec-25As of Date:Data Source: NMPBS(Inv)/NRMS(RE Rate)/N12(EPA/SSF)/BUPERS3(Adv Op)
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SHORE

0

0 0

36 36

36 36

36 36

36 36

36 36

Sea Shore Flow

1ST

2ND

3RD

4TH

5TH

6TH

7TH

TOUR

118.2%

111.6%

94.8%

102.4%

SEA SHORE

FORCE STRUCTURE MANNING TO BA
PG

E1-3

E4

E5

E6

E7

E8

E9

TIS to PG 
Years

NOTES

Selection to CMDCS and CMDCM is quota limited. When applying, ensure all
requirements are met IAW OPNAVINST 1306.2 (series).

Refer to MILPERSMAN Article 1830-040 for transfer to Fleet Reserve/Regular

Retirement eligibility requirements. Paygrades E8 and E9 should submit no later
than 6 months and no earlier than 24 months from your requested date.

ACTIVE ECM/TECHAD - ISCM Dave Stanton (david.m.stanton2.mil@us.navy.mil)

FTS/SELRES ECM/TECHAD - 901-874-2918

18.2 21.4

#####0.00% 0.00% 55.00%#######108.00%

ZONE A ZONE B ZONE C ZONE D ZONE E ALL ZONES

0.0% 55.0% 118.0% 108.0%FY26 Manning:

FYTD RENL Rate:

Zone Info

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 72.3% 73.6%
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2 0 2 6  EPA E3 E4 E5 E6

E7 E8 E9 W IP 2 0 2 7 EPA

ALL Navy

E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9

INV BA INV BA

0

0

0

0

0

55

344

0

0

0

0

0

58

336

0

0

0

0

0

52

413

0

0

0

0

0

44

370

E1-3

SEA

INVENTORY

INV +WIP / FY26 EPA

INV +WIP / FY26 EPA

← E-3 and Below WIP

112.3%101.3%Total 399 394 465 414

TOTAL 
INV

TOTAL 
BA

0

0

0

0

0

107

757

0

0

0

0

0

102

706

864 808

104.9%

107.2%

SEA + 
SHORE

106.9%

Pay Grade

E P A  b y  P a y g r a d e  v s  I n v e n t o r y

0 2 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 8 0 0

E 3

E 4

E 5

E 6

E 7

E 8

E 9

W I P

2 0 2 6  E P A

I N V

2 0 2 7  E P A

 ALL Navy 1.3 1.8 4.7 5.7 5.0

E1-E3

CMDTIG to PG 
Years

CMD 5.0 4.6

4.6

2.2 8.74.0 13.8 17.8 21.7TIS

TIS

TIG

TIG


